	08-27-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM:5 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Deskta her 15008 21	101823734	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Docket No <u>17928-21</u>		a on only thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	marks: Please record the attached original document 2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):
W. Jean Dodds	HEMOPET 938 Stanford Street Santa Monica, CA 90	0403
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	/es 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other:	ger age of Name	
Execution Date: July 16, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s): 09/432,851	
If this document is being filed together	r with a new application, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name: Charles Berman, Esq. Address: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & 2029 Century Park East, 38 th Los Angeles, CA 90067-302	^h Floor 24 8. Please charge any a overpayments to ou	d to be charged to deposit account dditional fees or credit any r Deposit account number: 16-2230
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document.	ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the August 17, 2001
Charles Berman Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
	Do not detach this portion	
	Box Assignments Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to b completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commen ation systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	
Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wa 27/2001 GTON11 00000045 09432851	asnington, D.C. 20503.	
Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Wa 27/2001 GTON11 00000045 09432851	asnington, D.C. 20505.	LA: 296926 v01 08/17/20

REEL: 012094 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

I, W Jean Dodds, residing at 938 Stanford Street, Santa Monica, California 90403, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented an invention entitled ANIMAL HEALTH DIAGNOSIS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 2, 1999 and given U.S. Patent Application No. 09/432,851, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner.

I, the ASSIGNOR, without the receipt of any compensation, do hereby irrevocably donate, assign, transfer and set over to HEMOPET, a 501(c)(3) corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 938 Stanford Street, Santa Monica, California 90403, the ASSIGNEE herein, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications , and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I will, at the request of ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

I authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: July 16, 2001

ertean Do-lds By

W. Jean Dodds

PATENT REEL: 012094 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/17/2001